FORM PTO 1595



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	nec _	02369522 Patent and Tra	demark Office	
To the Honorable Com	missioner of Patents and Tra	demarks: Please record the attached original docume	ents or copy thereof.	
Name(s) of conveying party(ies): Thomas J. Smarsh		2. Name and address of receivi		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		Name: Excel Corporation ☑ No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		Internal Address:	2-19-07	
	☐ Merger	Street Address: 151 North M		
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	City: <u>Wichita</u> State: <u>Kansa</u>	as ZIP: <u>67219</u>	
Other		Country: <u>US</u>		
Execution Date: <u>June 1</u>	<u>0, 2002</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es)	attached ☐ Yes ☒ No	
4. Application number(s) o	r patent number(s):			
If this docume	nt is being filed together with	a new application, the execution date of the applicatio	n is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s	3) 10/195,300	B. Patent No.(s)		
	Additional n	umbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
Name and address of pactors concerning document sl		dence 6. Total Number of applications	and patents involved:1	
Name: Paul B. Savereide		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)1	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)1 x \$4040.00	
Internal Address: Customer Number 32320 <u>Cargill, Incorporated</u> Intellectual Property Counsel		☑ Enclosed☐ Authorized to be charged	I to deposit account	
Street Address: 15407		8. Deposit Account number: 04	<u>-1420</u>	
City: <u>Wayzata</u> State:	MN ZIP <u>55391-2399</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO N	OT USE THIS SPACE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Statement and signature				
	ledge and belief, the for document.	egoing information is true and correct, and 2/3/c Signature	any attached copy is a Date	
Total number of pages inclu	iding cover sheet, attac	hments, and document: 2	· .est	
Mail documents to be reco	orded with required co	over sheet information to:	St. 33	
/2003 DBYRNE 00000034 101983	Pro N	ner of Patents & Trademarks, DX ASSIGNMENTS	210 27	

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP \

PATENT

REEL: 013757 FRAME: 0823

3162913322 TO 916123408856 mple

P.02/04

Attorney Docket No.: 14388

Page 1 of 1

ASSIGNMENT

First Named Inventor: Thomas J. Smarsh

Title: Rotating Head Meat Tenderizer

WHEREAS, I, Thomas J. Smarsh, residing at 15925 West 21st Street North, Colwich, Kansas 67035, have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in an application entitled Rotating Head Meat Tenderizer for Letters Patent of the United States, the application having been executed on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Excel Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Kansas, and having offices at 151 North Main Street, Wichita, Kansas 67219, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignce, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified patent application, corresponding domestic applications (including divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part), corresponding foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this / day of Yuku

(SEAL)

Notary Public – State of Kar

PATENT

REEL: 013757 FRAME: 0824